AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF NASH COUNTY TO 1 

INCREASE THEIR COMPENSATION. 2 

3 

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 4 

5 

Section 1.  Section 1, Chapter 1091, Session Laws of 1959, is amended by striking 6 

out the words and figures "one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00)" in lines 5 and 6, and 7 

inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures "two hundred dollars ($200.00)", and by striking 8 

out the words and figures "one hundred dollars ($100.00)" in line 7 and inserting in lieu thereof 9 

the words and figures "one hundred and fifty dollars ($150.00)".